

**SECTION 1: Culvert Installation (Culvert Jacking) Drain Rehabilitation -
 Railway Crossing**
 LOCATION: At Portage La Prairie

WORK ORDER: W31333
 PROJECT NO: 7015

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Nelson River Construction Inc.	1,313,830.00	1,313,830.00
Main Line Industries Ltd.	1,431,756.00	1,431,756.00
Tri-Core Projects Manitoba Ltd.	1,529,520.00	1,529,520.00

TENDER NO. 6672

SECTION 1: Culvert Installation (Culvert Jacking) Drain Rehabilitation - Railway Crossing

WORK ORDER: W31333

PROJECT NO: 7015

LOCATION: At Portage La Prairie

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Main Line Industries Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Manitoba Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	100,000.00	100,000.00	103,060.00	103,060.00	155,000.00	155,000.00		
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	96,535.00	96,535.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
Cofferdam Construction	1	lump sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	61,495.00	61,495.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
Soft Locates	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,165.00	3,165.00	6,750.00	6,750.00		
Supply of Field Office Class 'B' (Mod)	1	lump sum	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,460.00	4,460.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
Flagperson (Mod)	70	days	300.00	21,000.00	390.00	27,300.00	700.00	49,000.00		
Filling Existing Culverts (Mod)	1	each	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,700.00	13,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert, 2134mm (Mod)	84.2	m	12,150.00	1,023,030.00	11,905.00	1,002,401.00	13,500.00	1,136,700.00		
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	500	m2	3.00	1,500.00	3.80	1,900.00	3.50	1,750.00		
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 450 mm (Mod)	660	t	65.00	42,900.00	60.00	39,600.00	50.00	33,000.00		
Supp/Place Eros Blnk C11, Type A	200	m2	10.00	2,000.00	12.90	2,580.00	5.50	1,100.00		
Silt Fence Barrier	120	m	15.00	1,800.00	30.50	3,660.00	8.50	1,020.00		
Seeding	800	m2	2.00	1,600.00	1.25	1,000.00	1.50	1,200.00		
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	20	hr	900.00	18,000.00	1,045.00	20,900.00	2,200.00	44,000.00		
Extra Work	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
SECTION 1 TOTAL				1,313,830.00		1,431,756.00		1,529,520.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				1,313,830.00		1,431,756.00		1,529,520.00		0.00